ISU World Sprint Speed Skating Championships

Thialf - Heerenveen
23 and 24 February 2019

8. Race Result Men 2nd 1000m

Name Cat PB Time Info
1 wt 11 Jeremias Marx HN2 1:09.22 1:11.87
rd 16 Alexander Klenko HSA 1:10.48 1:11.54
Jeremias Marx Alexander Klenko
200m 17.03 (17.03) 200m 16.99 (16.99)
600m 43.33 (26.30) 600m 43.18 (26.19)
1000m 1:11.87 (28.54) 1000m 1:11.54 (28.36)
Name Cat PB Time Info
) wt 18 Young-Jin Kim HSA 1:09.38 1:11.58
rd 12 David Bosa HSA 1:10.11 1:11.65
Young-Jin Kim David Bosa
200m 16.78 (16.78) 200m 16.82 (16.82)
600m 42.92 (26.14) 600m 43.11 (26.29)
1000m 1:11.58 (28.66) 1000m 1:11.65 (28.54)
Name Cat PB Time Info
3 wt 7 Samuli Suomalainen HN1 1:09.21 1:11.30
rd 6 Marten Liiv HN3 1.08.70 1:10.63
Samuli Suomalainen Marten Liiv
200m 16.89 (16.89) 200m 16.81 (16.81)
600m 43.21 (26.32) 600m 42.62 (25.81)
1000m 1:11.30 (28.09) 1000m 1:10.63 (28.01)
Name Cat PB Time Info
4 wt 19 Joonsoo Noh HN4 1:10.19 1:11.52
rd 2 Mathias Vosté HSA 1:08.88 1:10.06
Joonsoo Noh Mathias Vosté
200m 16.93 (16.93) 200m 16.82 (16.82)
600m 43.08 (26.15) 600m 42.53 (25.71)
1000m 1:11.52 (28.44) 1000m 1:10.06 (27.53)

Referee: Ms. S. Sandvig-Shobe (USA)

From 2/24/2019 5:07:00 PM to 2/24/2019 5:37:31 PM

Assistant: Mr. J. Vasaasen (NOR)

Starter: Mr. J. Vesterlund (FIN)

Print: 2/25/2019 4:19:23 PM
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Name Cat PB Time Info
5 wt 5 Christopher Fiola HN3 1:08.47 1:11.38
rd 17 Jae Woong Chung HN1 1:10.07 1:11.03
Christopher Fiola Jae Woong Chung
200m 16.49 (16.49) 200m 16.93 (16.93)
600m 42.37 (25.88) 600m 42.99 (26.06)
1000m 1:11.38 (29.01) 1000m 1:11.03 (28.04)
Name Cat PB Time Info
6 wt 28 Piotr Michalski HSA 1.08.29 1:10.62
rd 29 Artur Nogal HSA 1:09.47 1:10.11
Piotr Michalski Artur Nogal
200m 16.63 (16.63) 200m 16.46 (16.46)
600m 42.24 (25.61) 600m 41.87 (25.41)
1000m 1:10.62 (28.38) 1000m 1:10.11 (28.24)
Name Cat PB Time Info
7 wt 3 Ignat Golovatsiuk HN3 1:09.55 1:09.86 TR NR WR
rd 8 Joel Dufter HSA 1:07.88 1:09.26
Ignat Golovatsiuk Joel Dufter
200m 16.80 (16.80) 200m 16.83 (16.83)
600m 42.41 (25.61) 600m 42.24 (25.41)
1000m 1:09.86 (27.45) 1000m 1:09.26 (27.02)
Name Cat PB Time Info
3 wt 13 Yuto Fujino HSA 1:08.56 1:10.85
rd 31 Ruslan Murashov HSA 1:08.56 1:09.69
Yuto Fujino Ruslan Murashov
200m 16.66 (16.66) 200m 16.46 (16.46)
600m 42.70 (26.04) 600m 41.66 (25.20)
1000m 1:10.85 (28.15) 1000m 1:09.69 (28.03)

Referee: Ms. S. Sandvig-Shobe (USA)

From 2/24/2019 5:07:00 PM to 2/24/2019 5:37:31 PM

Assistant: Mr. J. Vasaasen (NOR)

Starter: Mr. J. Vesterlund (FIN)

Print: 2/25/2019 4:19:25 PM
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Name Cat PB Time Info
9 wt 4 Laurent Dubreuil HSA 1:07.60 1:09.83
rd 15 Masaya Yamada HN3 1:08.03 1:09.00
Laurent Dubreuil Masaya Yamada
200m 16.53 (16.53) 200m 17.11 (17.11)
600m 41.97 (25.44) 600m 42.51 (25.40)
1000m 1:09.83 (27.86) 1000m 1:09.00 (26.49)
Name Cat PB Time Info
10 wt 10 Nico lhle HSB 1.07.16 1:08.76
rd 21 Kjeld Nuis HSA 1:06.51 1:07.80
Nico lhle Kjeld Nuis
200m 16.54 (16.54) 200m 16.59 (16.59)
600m 41.77 (25.23) 600m 41.49 (24.90)
1000m 1:08.76 (26.99) 1000m 1:07.80 (26.31)
Name Cat PB Time Info
11 wt 22 Hein Otterspeer HSA 1:07.14 1:09.05
rd 24 Havard Lorentzen HSA 1:06.98 1:08.73
Hein Otterspeer Havard Lorentzen
200m 16.85 (16.85) 200m 16.78 (16.78)
600m 42.11 (25.26) 600m 42.06 (25.28)
1000m 1:09.05 (26.94) 1000m 1:08.73 (26.67)
Name Cat PB Time Info
12 wt 32 Viktor Mushtakov HN3 1:08.38 1:09.38
rd 14 Tatsuya Shinhama HN3 1:08.57 1:08.82
Viktor Mushtakov Tatsuya Shinhama
200m 16.39 (16.39) 200m 16.23 (16.23)
600m 41.91 (25.52) 600m 41.52 (25.29)
1000m 1:09.38 (27.47) 1000m 1:08.82 (27.30)

Referee: Ms. S. Sandvig-Shobe (USA) Assistant: Mr. J. Vasaasen (NOR)
From 2/24/2019 5:07:00 PM to 2/24/2019 5:37:31 PM

Starter: Mr. J. Vesterlund (FIN)
Print: 2/25/2019 4:19:25 PM
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Cat PB Time Info
wt 23 Kai Verbij HSA 1:06.73 1:08.85
13 rd 30 Pavel Kulizhnikov HSA 1:06.70 1:08.62
Kai Verbij Pavel Kulizhnikov
200m (16.55) 200m 16.39 (16.39)
600m (25.29) 600m 41.81 (25.42)
1000m (27.01) 1000m 1:08.62 (26.81)

Referee: Ms. S. Sandvig-Shobe (USA)
From 2/24/2019 5:07:00 PM to 2/24/2019 5:37:31 PM

Assistant: Mr. J. Vasaasen (NOR)

Starter: Mr. J. Vesterlund (FIN)

Print: 2/25/2019 4:19:26 PM



